JAN 3 0 2013 & Form P3 0-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB & Ollection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/



103654831

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Webster Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Al-OR Manager LLC	
Individual(s)	Street Address: 4 Choke Road, 2nd Floor	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Rockville	
Corporation- State: Other	State: MD	
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Country:USA Zip: 20850	
	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Calizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	○ Other_LLC	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Termination and Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	See Schedule A attached	
See Schedule A attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Fahey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: National Corporate	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00	
Research, Ltd.		
Street Address: 1100 G Street NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Suite 420		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:	
State: DC Zip: 20005		
Phone Number: (800) 494 - 5225	02/05/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000951 3359574 Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: F143291		
Email Address: tfahey@nationalcorp.com	Authorized Oser Ivaline 1990 d.	
9. Signature:	1/30/13	
Signature Matthew R. Pierce	Date	
Name of Parson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0722

Schedule A

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of December 27, 2012

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date
OR MANAGER	3,359,574/ 78/722,516	12/25/2007
OR MANAGER	3,231,837/ 78/722,225	04/17/2007
MANAGING TODAY'S OR SUITE	3,145,131/ 78/722,538	09/19/2006
OR BENCHMARKS	2,191,654/ 75/347,312	09/22/1998

EMM-1097441_1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0723

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of December 27, 2012 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national association (the "Lender") in favor of AI-OR MANAGER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 29, 2011, by and between the Company and the Lender, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release the security interest in the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and filed on May 3, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 4533; Frame: 0115,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and terminates the Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EMM-1097441_1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0724 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Madeleine Follett Title: Vice President

EMM-1097434_1.doc

Schedule A

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of December 27, 2012

Trademark Registration No./ Registration Date Serial No.				
OR MANAGER	3,359,574/ 78/722,516	12/25/2007		
OR MANAGER	3,231,837/ 78/722,225	04/17/2007		
MANAGING TODAY'S OR SUITE	3,145,131/ 78/722,538	09/19/2006		
OR BENCHMARKS	2,191,654/ 75/347,312	09/22/1998		

EMM-1097441_1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004963 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 01/30/2013